3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195991 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 3 | ECR-14-017742 sIEC20re | L6 | 6B
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1
2151785~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151785-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : i l 1 1 1 1 ;g;zgii? @i!ME;NAéiVEI@E:%QgIOERégiuigMESEST ;ijé
2151785-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151785-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) zfx — 1 1 1 1 SEETTEN T o D 540
e ; T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - N T - R 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 16 540
LATCH PLATEZEX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1 B 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2151785-6 3 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST RIS : : : : : : e =L
JINLATCH PLATE i i : : i i -~ | - - - 2119740-2 [TAG,IDENTIFICATION 213
2151785-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - : : : : : S o v - | 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
T o1e51785.7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 72
- 1 1 1 | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - - -] - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
WIRE |1 .98 mm [ 0781 F - | - |REF[REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
INSUL |2.59 mm [.102] F -l - ] -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - | 1 1 | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
408-10389 - | - |REF|REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- | 1 1 | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
AnAN - T T T [ 5-240641-5 [SPACER 81
- | 1 1 | 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM -] | | | 1 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 1 1 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
185-.217 IN [4.70-5.51 mm] 067-.089 IN [1.70-2.26 mm] S L R B B R c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINAL NONE ) ] -2l 22122 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
appL1cATIONES T [ T 1 [ 1| 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
SPECIFICATION - - - s\l - | 3| -] 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
- 1 1 1 | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
PERMIRAL S APPLIED - - - ] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - | | | 1 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
286751-1 AN\ 15304711 1572784-1 f 15304723 - - - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
VY VI 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
AN - 22 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 53
- 1 1 1 | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 0]
SIZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L I I R O R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED
- 1 1 1 | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - 1 | 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
*WARNIT NG - 1 | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
|||| ON TINSTAI L ATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
’ ’ N -
= | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS o e e S P gg
CECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T T T T 51790851 1FA FEAD ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A R T 2119092-1  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L N L A O 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 2 2] 2|2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | SR HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG S
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 1 1 | 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151785-4 A‘!L y§§ﬁo§€§NJP§W§§§K§JE§$R¥AS§§ Efg@gW{W&Ugf S&JMS§S§§§WN ON - w | | | | 2119959- ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
EEE&@AEQEDF@%?HW¥E?NEsgéﬁ&pAiE%éi?ngJU%?wYERSION: 2:;}21;22:2 3.3040.50 [0.13040.0191 ON TERMINAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES S L O O U O U N 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151785-6 TO SOCKET TERMINAL 286751-1 ONLY. - 1 | | | | 1320928-4 STRIP GUIDE ’4
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ZA\XWHEN RUNNING PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 SWITCH POSITION OF - | | | | c168083-2 o, oKT HD CAP, Rofo, M4 X 8.0 2]
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ITEMS 7 & 81 SHOWN ON EXPLODED VIEW ON SHEET 2. DIMENSION S L O O U O U N 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: §O8S%§"$€R$§Nifoﬁﬁif%§j PNDJEﬁMINAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES B : : : : 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FELD 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 - : - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ! | | | | | SRR INSERT, SHEAR |3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Zﬁl - | 1 1 | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N 1 1 1 1 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A T O O ) A O 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | 1 1 4-1633620-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S B A - cl199o7-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK _26() 4@@4%& - | | | | 1-240641-8 |SPACLR /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - W W 8-21084-0 JO-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 292 R R R e I - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - 1 1 1 | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x CEARE FTED CAM STORAGE | OCATION REEER TO TNSTRUCTION SHEET - - - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - 1 1 1 | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, - - - - W - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 1 | 1 | | | | 1-1803016-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
Z/\L P B | | 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 1247 - 1 1 | | 455888~ 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
MO e S AND AT TACH T e LecaT o o e mack e B | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N | | | | | 2-1490019-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
?ﬁFggﬁAﬁ?gi;Ne_ REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I S SART NO T on I&éM [ R IR R I oo oo I&éM
R R e R 120CT2012 — onnect iy
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e 5OCTI0T? — Jrjg oy
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — ———— 5. XI SRS i
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OF . 080 OTHERWISE SPECTFIED: | APYD e
- I CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
4/\g CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . /XTL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?J T R Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMGLES - :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2151785 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S

Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20
A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—= ~——8.894+0.50
[0.350£0.019]

[ [ e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 ONLY

—= =— 3.30+£0.50

('H’REF (0. 130+0.019]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
SOCKET TERMINAL 286751-1 ONLY

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

i

) % J

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

.

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

or | oW 120CTe0te G— TE Connectivit
C.CHEN ) J
CHSK . 120CT201°2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 120CT2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION :
Lrc i ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L 2 oo i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2151785
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P (}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev \S \OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTETIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 20634401
2-2151785-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151785-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2181376 1 - 8 2151785 4 - - - - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - /6\ : 1 1 1 1 i*lggiil EE;AQ$$’HyfiEA&§§ Zlét _gjf
2-2151785-? B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151785-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - I SETYII SHCé RIRTITE I M5 L 540
SMART APPLICATOR | 2761326~ - 8-2101785-4 - - - i E 27119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - - - -
2-2151785-5 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 : N 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 013
2-2151785-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
7-2151785-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - S N A 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
- | | | 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
~ | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
B - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
CRIMP ST17F ey B - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115
WIRE [1.98 mm [.078] F - 1 | 1 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
[WSUL [2.55 mm C102) | F T T T T et e LoV TRy, ol Y T3
_ - 0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
108-10389 L] - - [ -1 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
- | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
- | | | 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
- | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
B - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER ,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM - REF | - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%zﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 180787 WASHER FLAT. REG W4 .l ?S
185- 217 IN [4.70-5.51 rmm] 067- 089 IN [1.70-2.26 rmm] - EE T SRR = FiNGER ASSEMBLY 0 R
TN ok HEEEEERE 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SPECTFICATION ASAN - [ P[] 5-240641-5 [SPACER 8
- | | | 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL ~ ] | | | 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
2867151-1 [\ 15304711 1572784-1 AN 15304723 : 1 ﬁ 1 1 gllgjjél ﬁiéHEEENiiéigiTION 22
2222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
: N - [ 3333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
g%;% ® Lgi} CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
F_= | mm REFERENCE SETTING T T 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
[ 00mm? 1.40+/-0. 05 [ 055+/-.002] 4] _ B B | | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56
0. 80mme |.25+/-0.05 [ .049+/-.002] 6.0 A3 -l 2[2 ]2 2] 1-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 53
- | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | 690753~ 7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
¥WARNING - -1 - T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FELED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - W W W 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
E!!ﬂ LARGES T WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 ;llgggil iééfici#giEgi?MFéAgiRE ADJUS TMENT ég
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T 1 1 1 SRETI I R I 38
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: A REARING SUREACES | lonTi 2222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A - | | | 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WHEN RUNNING SOCKET TERMAINL 2867/751-1 USE SET UP SHOWN ON _ | | | | 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDF 29
Lfl EXPLODED VIEW ON SHEET 4 FOR ITEMS 7 & &1. DIMENSION :

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 3.3040.50 [0.13040.019] ON TERMINAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES -] W W W 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: TO SOCKET TERMINAL 286751-1 ONLY. T | | | 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE >/
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151785-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151785-4 SN WHEN RUNNING PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 SWITCH POSITION OF S AL L R c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151785-5 ITEMS 7 & 81 SHOWN ON EXPLODED VIEW ON SHEET 4. DIMENSION - 1 W W W 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

8.894+0.50 [0.350£0.019] ON TERMINAL SUPPORT VIEW APPLIES - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE TO PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 ONLY. .

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
Lfl L - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v

APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITE _ - - -

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, 1 1 1 1 szﬁiiifWA gggié igfég? o lg
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | 462006 -6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | | | | | 4-1635620-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

ACTUATE THE COUNTER. /&/h - 1 W W W [-240641-8 |SPACER |

- - - - - - o
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE , - -

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W W 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 | | | | c119760-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S L O O I 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

T - - - | | | | | | 1-1803016-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 2079988 | BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI Aglig R 1 1 1 1558884 SPACER. CRINPER >
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 )
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE ~ | | | 2119082-9 |CAM, SWALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 1 1 1 1 1 e |
) ’ [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM -7 -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS DUSTRNE. ¥ COASCoTy BOCOREnT For T8 ELEE On coaon T T20CT2012 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN TE Conneﬁ IV ny
INFORMATION. CHSK . 120CT2012 :>:> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . D IMENS TN OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 120CT2012 | NAME ‘
[E} - I CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
PACTIFIC VERSTON ey, e S
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L 10003 APPLICATION SPEC )
(At lTantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) wglis e : S DR M o
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151785 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= —~— 8.89£0.50
[0.3504+£0.019]
RERCE

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
PIN TERMINAL 1572784-1 ONLY

—= —=— 3.304£0.50
[0.130£0.019]

(e
“Ooe-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR
SOCKET TERMINAL 286751-1 ONLY

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

@REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

 — — |
m =

=

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

TZOCTZ0T? — TE Conrectini
C.CHEN —= ?/ch?
CHSK . 120CT201°2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTRERII SE SpEC D APVD 120CT2012 | NAME ‘
_LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 05 Applicator
| | +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww £0.013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES 4- -
MATERIAL  [FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151 185
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




